TYS50QT-K NEW CITY EFI SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

) -9
/
Y o ap—

D




K001 32 / Hesd cover

— Mep. B
EE? 5 CODE S NAME fﬁit
1 | TY50QT-K-001-001 JE Bt mirror assembly 1
2 TY50QT-K-001-002 KAT LR AE Headlight chrome frame 1
3 | TY50QT-K-001-003 H BURET (ST4.2x16) tapping screw (ST4.2x16) 1
4 | TY50QT-K-001-004 H BURET (ST4.2x12) tapping screw (ST4.2x12) 2
5 TY50QT-K-001-005 GO EAT Front position light, right 1
6 TYS50QT-K-001-006 EEALE LT Front position light, Left 1
7 | TY50QT-K-001-007 H BURET (ST4.2x12) tapping screw (ST4.2x12) 6
8 | TY50QT-K-001-008 3= Head cover 1
9 | TY50QT-K-001-009 - F STM4.0 clip STM4.0 2
10 | TY50QT-K-001-010 [ W4T (ST4.8x16) tapping screw ( ST4.8x16) 2
11 | TY50QT-K-001-011 | R A7SH (M6%30) (M6x30) 1
12 | TY50QT-K-001-012 ST headlamps 1
13 | TYS0QT-K-001-013 | 7N £fyk2% 24 (M8x45) Hex Flange Screws (M8x45) 1
14 | TY50QT-K-001-014 [ /A= THH1ZIERE M10 | Hexagon locknut with flange M10 1
15 [ TY50QT-K-001-015 P4 XIS windshield as parts 1
16 | TY50QT-K-001-016 PUR I FE AL S 22 windshield assy tool as parts 1

15/
] L ]
| s ql
o o)
» L ]




002 3k 2 J5#/Head cover,rear part

= SJep L
1}:1?. AF% CODE Sk NAME quit
1 TY50QT-K-002-001 INE T Instrument shell chrome plated frame 1
2 | TY50QT-K-002-002 F BB ET (ST4.2x12) tapping screw(ST4.2x12) 2
3 TY50QT-K-002-003 INE 5 Instrument shell 1
4 | TY50QT-K-002-004 A J5 3k N 7S F (M6x30) In the six corners of the half 1
5 | TY50QT-K-002-005 H BB ET (ST4.2x12) tapping screw(ST4.2x12) 6
6 | TY50QT-K-002-006 F BB ET (ST4.8%16) tapping screw(ST4.8x16) 2
7 | TY50QT-K-002-007 £ R clip 2
8 | TY50QT-K-002-008 NES meter 1
9 | TY50QT-K-002-009 H BB ET (ST4.2x12) tapping screw(ST4.2x12) 2
10 | TY50QT-K-002-010 F BUISET (ST4.8%16) tapping screw(ST4.8x16) 1
11 | TY50QT-K-002-011 £ B clip 1




FE003 J7 4t/Steering bar

= e 1L
EE? fH% CODE S H NAME Cfﬁit

1 TY50QT-K-003-001 W Accelerator hand grip 1
2 TY50QT-K-003-002 J7 [ B R & Combination of the direction of the 1
3 | TY50QT-K-003-003 AEFHE Left hand grip 1
5 | TY50QT-K-003-005 R M10 Nut M10 1
6 TY50QT-K-003-006 HES ¢10 Spring pad < 10 1
7 | TY50QT-K-003-007 HE I bushing 1
8 | TY50QT-K-003-008 ZNSHE S RS hexagon nut with flange (M10x45) 1
9 | TY50QT-K-003-009 KAHETER combined switch 1
10 TY50QT-K-003-010 B LIREES Accelerator cable 1
11 | TY50QT-K-003-011 Je il Bz Rear brake cable 1
12 | TY50QT-K-003-012 L Mileage line 1

]

-y -
1

a_ 5

g —

Q —+

1 -+

w




004 #ij KA/ Front

cover

= DA —N
1}:1?. fH% CODE S H NAME Cfﬁit
1 TY50QT-K-004-001 B AT A Front turn signal lamp, Right 1
2 | TY50QT-K-004-002 H BURET (ST4.2x12) tapping screw (ST4.2x12) 4
3 | TY50QT-K-004-003 H BURET (ST4.8%12) tapping screw (ST4.8x12) 2
4 | TY50QT-K-004-004 - H STM4.0 card STM4.0 2
5 TY50QT-K-004-005 B KA Front cover 1
6 | TY50QT-K-004-006 FH Color pad 1
7 TY50QT-K-004-007 7S B Inner six angle bolt 1
8 | TY50QT-K-004-008 H BURET (ST4.2x12) tapping screw (ST4.2x12) 6
9 | TY50QT-K-004-009 A EFpS Front turn signal lamp, Left 1
10 | TYS50QT-K-004-010 AR BEAAE  HEEE Panel decorative frame Chrome-Plating 1
11 | TY50QT-K-004-011 H BURET (ST4.2x12) tapping screw (ST4.2x12) 11
12 | TY50QT-K-004-012 ZEIRPL IR AR Frame fender 1
13 | TY50QT-K-004-013 H BURET (ST4.2x12) tapping screw (ST4.2x12) 2
14 | TYS0QT-K-004-014 | /NFVE4HIZE (M6x16) hexagon nut with flange (M6x16) 2
15 | TY50QT-K-004-015 T ¢ 6x ¢ 18x1 Flat pad € 6x € 18x1 2
16 | TY50QT-K-004-016 SRR A Left decorating board 1
17 | TY50QT-K-004-017 H BURET (ST4.2x12) tapping screw (ST4.2x12) 2
18 | TY50QT-K-004-018 £ H STM4.0 card STM4.0 2
19 | TY50QT-K-004-019 H BURET (ST4.2x12) tapping screw (ST4.2x12) 2
20 | TY50QT-K-004-020 JEE AT A Rear turn lamp, Left 1
21 | TY50QT-K-004-021 H BURET (ST4.2x12) tapping screw (ST4.2x12) 6
22 | TY50QT-K-004-022 - H STM4.0 card STM4.0 6
23 TY50QT-K-004-023 AR AT Right decorating board 3
24 | TY50QT-K-004-024 JEE IR A Rear turn lamp, Right 1

NNy
S5

15

60 it

1l 13

14

INNNRRENNNN]
i JUR

21-
227

16

24 -,. |

17 -

[
K &N
o

NN
LY




005 E4i/Lock assy

e . W
REF. 3% CODE 2 NAME qﬁiit

1 LTI Electric door lock

2 LB Switch lock cover

3 a sl card

4 | TY50QT-K-005-001 Ef Key 1

5 MR B Glove box lock

6 HiL IR Switch lock plate

7 JRFE O Glove box lock rocker arm

8 | TY50QT-K-005-002 Tk (M 6x16) Cross head (M 6x16) 2




K006 HE#k/Seat

= e 1L
EE? f{#% CODE P2 NAME Cfﬁit
1 TY50QT-K-006-001 JE Seat assy 1
2 | TY50QT-K-006-002 172546 Luggage 1
3 | TY50QT-K-006-003 | /Nfyk 2R (M6x16) Hexagon flange bolts (M6x16) 4
4 | TY50QT-K-006-004 RYIFE N 5 Luggage inlet cover 1
5 | TY50QT-K-006-005 H BURET (ST4.2x12) tapping screw (ST4.2x12) 1
6 | TY50QT-K-006-006 H BURET (ST4.2x12) tapping screw (ST4.2x12) 6
7 TY50QT-K-006-007 2N FE T = Front cover of glove box 1
8 TYS50QT-K-006-008 FYFE R E N Small cover for front cover of glove box| 1
9 | TY50QT-K-006-009 H BURET (ST4.2x12) tapping screw (ST4.2x12) 2
10 | TYS0QT-K-006-010 [/SfAVE=TMREE  (M6x12) | Hexagon flange bolts (M6x12) 2
11 | TY50QT-K-006-011 AL AR Cushion lock plate 1
12 | TY50QT-K-006-012 [/SAAVE=TMIREE  (M6x12) | Hexagon flange bolts (M6x12) 2
13 TY50QT-K-006-013 AL A 2R seat cushion lock zipper 1




1007 J5 4] /Tail light

[=) e L
1}:1?. fH% CODE S H NAME ﬁi .
1 TY50QT-K-007-001 JG IR Rear mudguard 1
2 TY50QT-K-007-002 £ STM4.0 card STM4.0 5
3 | TY50QT-K-007-003 H JURET (ST4.8x16) tapping screw ( ST4.8x16) 5
4 TY50QT-K-007-004 Ja IR Rear center connecting plate 1
5 | TY50QT-K-007-005 H BURET (ST4.2x12) tapping screw (ST4.2x12) 8
6 | TYS0QT-K-007-006 ST A KERR Rear Rack A #EF% 1
7 TYS50QT-K-007-007 RSN 7S (M8x20) In the six corners of the half round 2
8 TY50QT-K-007-008 LRSS (M8x40) In the six corners of the half round 2
9 TY50QT-K-007-009 R S A License plate bracket 1
10 | TYS0QT-K-007-010 | /~FHiE4HIEH (M6x16) Hexagon flange bolts (M6x16) 2
11 | TY50QT-K-007-011 2R} M6 Nut M6 2
12 | TY50QT-K-007-012 S&iny reflecting board 1
13 | TY50QT-K-007-013 2R} M6 Nut M6 2
14 | TY50QT-K-007-014 2R} M6 Nut M6 1
15 TYS50QT-K-007-015 Ja AT Rear lamp 1
16 | TY50QT-K-007-016 H BURET (ST4.2x12) tapping screw (ST4.2x12) 5
17 | TY50QT-K-007-017 JRLRE AT License plate lamp 1
18 | TY50QT-K-007-018 IR G R The rear fender reinforced support 1
19 | TYS0QT-K-007-019 | /NFVE4HIZEF (M6x16) Hexagon flange bolts (M6x12) 2
20 TY50QT-K-007-020 SF}—E ¢ 6x C 18x1 Flat pad € 6x € 18x1 2
21 TY50QT-K-007-021 G IEREYS rear rack with back rest B 1
22 | TY50QT-K-007-022 | [k Vﬂ Ay (M8X20) In the six corners of the half round 3
23 | TY50QT-K-007-023 B rear rack C 1
24 | TY50QT-K-007-024 | LN 7SH (M8x20) In the six corners of the half round 3




008 Hir & ¥4 /Front luggage

= DA —N
1}:1?. fH% CODE S H NAME qui .
1 TY50QT-K-008-001 THMH tool box 1
2 | TY50QT-K-008-002 H BURET (ST4.2x12) tapping screw (ST4.2x12) 10
3 | TY50QT-K-008-003 £} STM4.0 card STM4.0 2
4 | TY50QT-K-008-004 H W4T (ST4.8x16) tapping screw ( ST4.8x16) 2
5 TY50QT-K-008-005 T H6 iR Toolbox connection board 1
6 | TY50QT-K-008-006 HH4 helmet hook 1
7 | TY50QT-K-008-007 | /NfAyk4TH IR (M6%16) Hexagon flange bolts (M6x16) 1
8 TY50QT-K-008-008 S number cover 1
9 | TY50QT-K-008-009 BRI AR pedal 1
10 | TY50QT-K-008-010 T ¢ 6x ¢ 18x1 Flat pad € 6x @ 18x1 4
11 | TYS0QT-K-008-011 | 7SAVEZHIER M6x20 Hexagon flange bolts M6x20 4
12 | TY50QT-K-008-012 JHEs bR 2% Cap footrest 4
13 | TY50QT-K-008-013 & battery box 1
14 | TY50QT-K-008-014 £} STM4.0 card STM4.0 2
15 | TY50QT-K-008-015 H BURET (ST4.8x16) tapping screw ( ST4.8x16) 2
16 | TY50QT-K-008-016 H L battery cover 1
17 | TY50QT-K-008-017 I BUEE] (ST4.2%12) tapping screw 2
18 | TY50QT-K-008-018 THHS Box cover 1
19 | TY50QT-K-008-019 H BURET (ST4.2x12) tapping screw (ST4.2x12) 8
20 | TY50QT-K-008-020 & H Battery 1
21 | TY50QT-K-008-021 AR electrolyte 1

0000
1

\
1" 12

—16

LE —q7

10
. 99
‘\.




<1009 JHi4H/ Fuel tank

= e 1L
EE? fH% CODE S NAME quit
1 TY50QT-K-009-001 S THERE] fuel tank 1
2 | TY50QT-K-009-002 N E HORIZONTAL FUEL PUMP 1
3 TY50QT-K-009-003 H iR 22 self tapping screw 6
4 TY50QT-K-009-004 WiE S oil tank cap 1
5 TY50QT-K-009-005 PRV AL RS A il Fuel sensor assy 1
6 | TY50QT-K-009-006 BRI HIGH VOLTAGE FUEL TUBE 1
e . DEDICATED CATHODIC JOINT FOR|
7 | TY50QT-K-009-007 S L B AR sk FUEL TUBE 1
8 | TY50QT-K-009-008 | i FEyh EHidiE (M6x12) CLAMP FO?UHBIS?M\;SILZT)AGE FUEL]
9 | TY50QT-K-009-009 T A R THROTTLE VALVE ASSY 1
10 | TYS0QT-K-009-010 | 7S Mk = HEE (M6x12) Hexagon flange bolts (M6x12) 3

/3\
1"' 4

?
?




K10 F Hi25/Main cable

= DA —N
EE? fH% CODE S H NAME Cfﬁit
1 | TY50QT-K-010-001 Eb Main cable 1
3 | TY50QT-K-010-003 L P A Ignition coil 1
4 | TY50QT-K-010-004 Fiets Flasher 1
5 | TY50QT-K-010-005 T 28 182K voltage regulator 1
6 | TYS0QT-K-010-006 | /Nfyk4THIEE (M6%16) Hexagon flange bolts (M6x16) 2
7 TYS50QT-K-010-007 KT J 51| 9% Headlight controller 1
8 | TY50QT-K-010-008 I\ electric horn 1
9 | TYS0QT-K-010-009 |/SMAvE=S Mg (M6x12) |  Hexagon flange bolts (M6x12) 1
10 | TY50QT-K-010-010 L Belt 7
11 | TY50QT-K-010-011 I 40k b B EFI DEDICATED RELAY 2
1 3
6 7 8

m‘g
| -

B

Za

ne
11

9 1




K011 £E4Hi/Full steel bowl

= e L
EE? fH% CODE S H NAME Cfﬁit
1 | TY50QT-K-011-001 R Full steel bowl 1
2 TY50QT-K-011-002 TR S Combination of column welding 1
6 TY50QT-K-011-006 LR R speedometer clip 1
7 | TYS0QT-K-011-007 | 7SAVEZHNEMR M6x12 Hexagon flange bolts M6x12 1
8 TY50QT-K-011-008 FEWME 2 Brake tubing clamp 1
9 | TYS0QT-K-011-009 | 7SAEZTHIEM M6x12 Hexagon flange bolts M6x12 1
10 | TY50QT-K-011-010 R AE Vs o BV Front left absorber assy 1
11 TY50QT-K-011-011 AT VRl 2% Ak Front right absorber assy 1
12 | TYS0QT-K-011-012 [/SAVEZTHIEE  (M8x35) Hexagon flange bolts (M8x35) 4
13 TY50QT-K-011-013 BT VE B HT #E Front mud plate 1
14 [ TY50QT-K-011-014 HIVEMUG #i Rear mud plate 1
15 | TYSOQT-K-011-015 | /NAVEAIIZER (M6x16) Hexagon flange bolts (M6x16) 3




K012 Hi%e/Wheel

= DA —N
1}:1?. fH% CODE S H NAME ﬁi .
1 | TY50QT-K-012-001 ¥hh Tyre CST 1
2 | TY50QT-K-012-002 e Front hub 1
3 TYS50QT-K-012-003 SNl Cycle value 1
4 | TY50QT-K-012-004 R A Disc tray 1
5 TY50QT-K-012-005 T es Speedometer gear 1
6 | TYS0QT-K-012-006 |  FEAI#ALIB 22 M8x25mm screw,disk brake plate M8x25mm 1
7 | TY50QT-K-012-007 AECHh (M10x195) Front wheel shaft (M10x195) 1
8 | TY50QT-K-012-008 PR 1
9 | TY50QT-K-012-009 2R (M10) Nut (M10) 1
10 | TY50QT-K-012-010 AR AL AR Front disc brake assembly 1
11 TY50QT-K-012-011 TR FIR Hydraulic brake before 1
12 | TY50QT-K-012-012 R hydraulic tubing 1
13 | TY50QT-K-012-013 R T 2R DISK BRAKE DOWN CYLINDER 1
14 [ TY50QT-K-012-014 MEF front disc brake pads 1

- b -
| \ | =
3 4 5 I
6
|
2
-10
ey —
I
€
I . | |
11 12 13 14




K013 8 75 28 /Muffler

= e 1L
EE? fH% CODE S NAME Cfﬁit
1 | TY50QT-K-013-001 9 7 B L I MUFFLER ASSY 1
2 | TYS0QT-K-013-002 | /S ik THEK: (M8x50) Hexagon flange bolts (M8x50) 1
3 | TYS0QT-K-013-003 | /SAVEEHIEM (M8x65) Hexagon flange bolts (M8x65) 1
4 | TY50QT-K-013-004 LB (M6x32) Cap nut(M6x32) 2
5 | TY50QT-K-013-005 Y AL 4 Muffler gasket 1
6 | TY50QT-K-013-006 AL OXYGEN SENSOR 1




K014 J5 9 7E /Rear shock

[=) e L
1}:1?. fH% CODE S H NAME Cfﬁit
1 | TY50QT-K-014-001 ¥hh Tyre CST 1
2 TYS50QT-K-014-002 AL Cycle value 1
3 | TY50QT-K-014-003 A A S Rear alum. Whee 1
4 | TYS50QT-K-014-004 IZEE (M16) Nut (M16) 1
5 TY50QT-K-014-005 JE 54 TRAR Rear wheel fender 1
6 | TYS0QT-K-014-006 | &/IEEE (M6x16) Cover nut (M6 x 16) 2
7 TY50QT-K-014-007 JE R PSR AR R Rear wheel fender bracket 1
8 | TYS0QT-K-014-008 |/SA% =AM (M6x12) | Hexagon flange bolts (M6x12) 1
9 TY50QT-K-014-009 JG U= o il Rear absorber assy 1
10 | TY50QT-K-014-010 (M10x45) Hexagon flange bolts (M10x45) 1
11 [ TY50QT-K-014-011 HE 10 Spring washer ¢ 10 1
12 TY50QT-K-014-012 SFE ¢ 10x € 20%1.5 Flat washer € 10x € 20x1.5 1
13 | TY50QT-K-014-013 [/SfR¥E TR (M8x32) | Hexagon flange bolts (M8x32) 1
14 | TY50QT-K-014-014 KA Engine Assy 1
15 | TY50QT-K-014-015 il B B Psh 5% brake pads hub 1
16 | TY50QT-K-014-016 il B B Brake pads 1
17 | TY50QT-K-014-017 5 ) B R Rear brake rocker arm shaft 1
18 | TY50QT-K-014-018 TG I B Rear brake rocker arm 1
19 TY50QT-K-014-019 TR R CYLINDER HEAD TEMPERATURE |

SENSOR




FI015 %P8 5 /Al filter assy

= Sgepe L
EE? % CODE SR NAME qf%i t
1 TY50QT-K-015-01 75 IR 2R UK Air filter assy 1
2 TY50QT-K-015-02 IR TR &5 Air filter under the cover 1
3 TY50QT-K-015-03 TSRS Air filter filter core 1
4 TY50QT-K-015-04 NS b air Cleaner upper lid 1
5 TY50QT-K-015-05 H B2 4T self tapping screw 6
6 TY50QT-K-015-06 R K Air filter clamp 1
7 TY50QT-K-015-07 NSRS RS M6x30 Hexagon flange bolts M6x30 1
8 TYS50QT-K-015-08 FSAVE S TR M8x30 Hexagon flange bolts M8x30 1




K016 22228k 14/Chassis frame

[=) e L
EE? fH% CODE S H NAME Cfﬁit
1 | TY50QT-K-016-001 EAREEA S Frame welding assemblies 1
2 TYS50QT-K-016-002 G Hanger 1
3 TY50QT-K-016-003 R 22 i Cradle welding buffer block 1
4 TY50QT-K-016-004 AR ES Casing hanger 1
5 TYS50QT-K-016-005 XA Double brace 1
6 TY50QT-K-016-006 RHE 2 He 4 M8x175 Main support support axle M8x175 1
7 | TY50QT-K-016-007 2R} M8 Nut M8 1
8 TY50QT-K-016-008 FEME LB RE Main standing spring&rubber sleeve 1
9 TY50QT-K-016-009 XL GZ PPk Double support cushion 1
10 | TY50QT-K-016-010 Ly Single support 1
11 | TY50QT-K-016-011 N Step screw 1
12 | TY50QT-K-016-012 B PR R Single spring support 1
13 | TY50QT-K-016-013 ECU Y H i i1l 2% ECU (ELECTRIC CONTROL UNIT) 1
14 | TY50QT-K-016-014 PR K 1

6
|

w

| 3

-

14
=] 11

9/ -




K17 BE %= T EL /Driver's tool

EE? f£#% CODE 4475 NAME qui t
1 BEZE T H Driver's tool 1
2 THEAS Tool bag 1
3 W g 22 7] Double use screw driver 1
4 RELARTF 810 Double-ened spanner 8x10 1
5 TYS0QT-K-017-001 XCELKITF 10x12 Double-ened spanner 10x12 1
6 XCELIRTF 14x17 Double-ened spanner 14x17 1
7 WANAIRT 6 socket head wrench 6 1
8 KALFEER U125 Spark plug sleeve 1

c

e
e




